
Ohr Shraga’lech Marine Park 
 Preschool 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Phone: (718) 252-7777 Ext: 120   
Infoline: (718) 506-1440  

Fax: (718) 252-7797    
Email: yosmp@ohrshraga.org 

Administrative Offices & Mailing: 1102 Avenue L, Brooklyn NY 11230 
Marine Park Location:  4205 Avenue P, Brooklyn NY 11234 

DAILY SCHEDULE  

Monday thru Thursday   Friday    

 

Pre-Nursery 

Nursery 

Kindergarten  

 

9:00-3:00 

8:45-3:10 

8:45-3:30 

 

Dismissal Pre-Nursery  

Dismissal Nursery 

Dismissal Kindergarten  

 

12:00 PM 

12:30 PM 

12:50 PM 

2023-2024 School Calendar 
ד    “לוח לשנות הלמודים תשפ

Date  Day Event  Schedule 

SEPTEMBER /OCTOBER  

August 31 Thursday  Orientation Marine Park Preschool 
9:15-12:00 

Students leave with parents after orientation. 

September  1 Friday  First Day of school ALL GRADES  Regular Dismissals, No Aftercare 

September  4 Monday Labor Day  Regular Dismissals, No Aftercare 

September  5 Tuesday  Regular sessions First Day of Aftercare  

September 15-17 Fri-Sun Rosh Hashanah Recess No Sessions 

September 18 Monday Taanis Tzom Gedalya 9 AM School Start  Dismissal: 12 PM PN 12:30 PM 3-K & P-K  

September 24-25 Sun, Mon  Yom Kippur Recess No Sessions 

September 26 Tuesday Sessions Resume Regular Sessions Resume at 9 AM 

Sep 29-Oct 9 Thurs-Mon Sukkos Recess, Isru Chag  No Sessions 

October  10 Tuesday Sessions Resume  9:00 AM start for all grades  

NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 

November  TBA Annual Ladies Tea Details TBA 

November  23 Thursday  Father & Son Preschool Brunch Details TBA 

December 7 Thursday Chanuka Mommy and Me Children go home with mothers following program  

December 8-11 Fri-Mon Chanuka Vacation  No Sessions; Sessions Resume: Tues Dec 12th  9 AM 

December 22 Friday  Asarah B’Teves Regular Friday Dismissal 

JANUARY / FEBRUARY 

February 2-5 Fri-Mon Mid-Winter Vacation No Sessions; Sessions resume: Tues, Feb. 6 9 AM 

February  19 Monday President’s Day Regular sessions, NO AFTERCARE  

MARCH / APRIL 

March  21 Thursday  Taanis Esther 9 AM School Start  12 PM: PN / 12:30 PM 3-K, P-K Dismissal  

March 24,25 Sun, Mon  Purim, Shushan Purim No Sessions; Session resume: March 26th  9 AM 

April  18-May 1 Thurs-Wed Pesach Recess No Sessions 

May 2 Thursday  Sessions Resume  School Starts 9 AM for all grades  

MAY / JUNE 

May 27  Monday  Memorial Day  NO AFTERCARE  

June 11–16 Thurs-Fri Shavuos Recess  No sessions—School resumes Monday June 17th at 9 AM 

June  TBA End of Year Celebration  TBA 

June  TBA Last Day of school  TBA 


